Acronym List and Appendix 1A

	Location	
Item	(e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
1	Acronym List	Updated acronym list to include only those acronyms mentioned in Appendices 1A to 1C. Changes to this list are not marked.
2	Table 1A-1	Changed last column heading from "Associated Tier 2 Location(s)" to "Associated Location(s)" to facilitate incorporation into an FSAR by reference.
3	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(1)(iv)	Revised ESBWR Resolution column text to read: "Applicable to PWRs only. The ESBWR does not use this type of relief valve." based on NUREG-0933 and NUREG- 0737 descriptions of this issue. Deleted associated locations.
4	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(1)(vi)	Revised last sentence of ESBWR Resolution column text to read: "The ESBWR uses either direct acting SRVs or a modern pilot-operated SRV design that has been proven not to experience the performance problems observed in earlier BWRs." (per response to RAI 20.0-15)
5	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(1)(x)	Editorial. Deleted exact number of SRVs (i.e., "10") from the ESBWR Resolution column to avoid repeating information available elsewhere in the DCD and for consistency with level of detail in rest of discussion for this item.
6	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(1)(xi)	Editorial. Changed "ADS system DPVs" to "ADS DPVs" because the "S" in ADS means "system".
7	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(1)(xii)	Added "and a passive autocatalytic recombiner system" in the second sentence of the ESBWR Resolution column. Editorial. Changed "GE's" to "GEH's".
8	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(2)(ii)	Deleted "and Appendices to Chapter 18" from Associated Location(s) column due to the appendices having been deleted from Chapter 18.
9	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(2)(iii)	Editorial. Replaced "DCRDR" with "detailed control room design review". Deleted "and Appendices to Chapter 18" from Associated Location(s) column.

Acronym List and Appendix 1A

Item	Location (e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
10	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(2)(iv)	Added references to Subsections 7.1.3.3, 7.1.5.1.2, 7.1.5.5.1 and 7.1.6.1 to Associated Location(s) column for consistency with Chapter 7 restructuring.
11	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(2)(v)	Several small changes to sections referenced in the Associated Location(s) column per response to RAI 7.1-39. Added reference to CRHS in Subsection 7.3.4.3.1. Changes reflect reformatting that occurred in DCD Chapter 7.
12	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(2)(vii)	Added "Appendix 1B" to Associated Location(s) column. Replaced "the control room air bottles, the PCCS, ICS" with "the IC/PCC". The control room air bottles were part of EBAS that was eliminated from the design.
13	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(2)(ix)	Added "and a passive autocatalytic recombiner system" in the second sentence of the ESBWR Resolution column. Editorial. Changed "GE's" to "GEH's".
14	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(2)(x)	Editorial. Deleted exact number of SRVs (i.e., "10") from the ESBWR Resolution column to avoid repeating information available elsewhere in the DCD and for consistency with level of detail in rest of discussion for this item. Editorial. Revised last sentence of fifth paragraph in ESBWR Resolution column to read as follows: "Specified manual and automatic initiation signals for power actuation of each ADS SRV are verified during the preoperational test program described in Chapter 14."
15	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(2)(xiv)	Replaced last sentence of LD&IS discussion in ESBWR Resolution column with the following: "The alarm and initiation setpoints of the LD&IS are set to initiate containment isolation at the minimum values compatible with normal operating conditions for containment penetrations containing process lines that are not required for emergency operation. The values for these setpoints are determined analytically or are based on actual measurements made during startup and pre-operational tests." (per response to RAI 6.2-131)

Acronym List and Appendix 1A

1		
Item	Location (e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
16	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(2)(xv)	Replaced "9.4.9" with "6.2.5.2" in Associated Location(s) column per response to RAI 9.4-7.
17	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(2)(xxiv)	Editorial changes to ESBWR Resolution column. Changed "MCR" to "Main Control Room (MCR)". Added "10 CFR 50." in front of "34(f)(2)(xviii)".
18	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(2)(xxvi)	General revision of entire discussion in ESBWR Resolution column. Changed "6.2.6 and 7.3.3" to "5.2.5, 6.2.6.3, 7.3.3 and Chapter 16 Section 5.5.2" in Associated Location(s) column. (per response to RAI 20.0-12)
19	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(3)(i)	Added the following to the ESBWR Resolution column: "A general description of the administrative procedures involved is provided in Section 18.3.2." Added "13.2.3, 13.5.2 and 18.3.2" to Associated Location(s) column.
20	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(3)(iii)	Editorial. Deleted first occurrence of "ESBWR" from text in ESBWR Resolution column. Changed "Plan" to "Program"
21	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(3)(iv)	Changed "9.4.9" to "6.2.5.2" and "Figure 9.4-14" to "Figure 6.2-29" in Associated Location(s) column per response to RAI 9.4-7.
22	Table 1A-1, 10 CFR 50.34(f)(3)(vii)	Deleted ", startup, " from the ESBWR Resolution column. Added the following statement to the end of the paragraph in its place "Startup procedures are discussed in Section 14.2." Added "14.2" to the Associated Location(s) column.

Item	Location (e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
1	Appendix 1B Title	Editorial. Changed "Protective" to "Protect" to match description of TMI Action Item II.B.2 in NUREG-0933. Deleted "Vital" to avoid confusion with its usage in 10 CFR 73.
2	1B.1	Editorial. Changed "General Electric" to "GE-Hitachi Nuclear Energy (GEH)" and "NUREG-0737 Item II.B.2" to "Item II.B.2 of NUREG-0737 (Reference 1B-1)"
3	1B.2, Paragraph 1	Editorial. Changed ", which" to "that" in second sentence.
4	1B.2, Paragraph 2	Editorial. Changed "GE" to "GEH". Changed "operable" to "capable of being operated" in second sentence to avoid confusion with Tech Spec definition of operable.
5	1B.2, Paragraph 5	Editorial. Changed "is operable" to "can be operated" in second sentence.
6	1B.2, Point (2)	Editorial. Added "(References 1B-2, 1B-3 and 1B-4, respectively)" after " and Standard Review Plan 15.0.1". Editorial. Changed "the vital equipment exposures" to "exposures for equipment requiring post-accident access".
7	IB.2, Point (3)	To be consistent with list of systems in DCD T1 Section 3.4 and DCD T2 Subsection 12.3.5, revised first sentence to read: "It is not necessary for operating personnel to have access to any place other than the control room, technical support center, remote shutdown panels, primary containment sampling locations, health physics facility (counting room), High Pressure Nitrogen Supply System (HPNSS) bottles, and external connections for Isolation Condenser/Passive Containment Cooling (IC/PCC) and fuel pools makeup as described in Appendix 19A (19A.1, Criterion B) to operate the equipment of interest during the 100-day environmental qualification period required by Appendix 3H." Reference to Appendix 3H was added to clarify basis for 100-day period.

	Location	
Item	(e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
8	IB.2, Point (3)	Editorial changes to clarify the fact that certain areas are accessible subject to acceptable radiological doses in the vicinity. Changed "accessible" to "physically accessible" in the second sentence. Revised third sentence to read: "The ability to occupy the technical support center and sample analysis areas post-accident is subject to the presence of acceptable radiation levels at those locations."
9	IB.2, Point (4)	Added "control panels or equipment" after "radwaste" in first sentence. Changed "radwaste" to "the Radwaste Building" in second sentence.
10	IB.2, Point (5)	Editorial. Changed "can be" to "is" and inserted "facilitating" in front of "plant recovery" in last sentence.
11	1B.3.1, First paragraph	Editorial. Changed "Tier 2" to "other DCD locations" in second sentence. Changed "Tier 2 reference" to "a reference to other DCD locations" in third sentence.
12	1B.3.1, Last paragraph	Changed "containment atmosphere" to "weight in the containment free volume" for consistency with other DCD sections.
13	1B.3.2	Editorial. Deleted "Vital" from section title.
14	1B.3.2, Paragraph 1	Editorial. Changed "A vital area is" to "This section addresses" in first sentence. Changed "considered to be vital" to "accessible" in second sentence.
15	1B.3.2, Paragraph 2	Editorial. Changed "The vital areas" to "Areas requiring post-accident access" and changed "motor control center" to "motor control centers" in first sentence. Changed "Those vital areas, which" to "Areas requiring post-accident access that" in last sentence.
16	1B.3.2, Paragraph 3	Changed "Safety-related systems" to "Systems" in first sentence. Functions discussed here are not all required to be safety-related.
		Editorial. Changed "to be considered post-accident" to "that may require post-accident access".

	Location	
Item	(e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
17	1B.3.3, Paragraph 2	Changed "The systems considered herein are the safety-related systems" to "The systems identified in Section 1B.5 are the systems".
18	1B.4.1, Paragraph 2	Editorial. Added "(15 mrem/hr)" at end of paragraph.
19	1B.4.1, Paragraph 3	Editorial. Changed "a vital area" to "areas requiring post-accident access" and added "(5 rem)" after 0.05 Sv.
20	1B.4.2, Paragraph 2	Added "defined in Appendix 3H" to end of fourth sentence.
21	1B.4.3, Paragraph 1	Editorial changes to clarify the fact that the design must consider both situations, i.e., with offsite power available and with offsite power not available. Split paragraph in two parts, with first two sentences remaining in first paragraph. Replaced second sentence with "Various 10 CFR 50 Appendix A General Design Criteria (i.e., GDCs 33, 34, 35, 38, 41 and 44) require that safety functions be capable of being performed from either onsite or offsite power sources while the other power source is assumed unavailable. Consequently, loss of offsite power is typically assumed as occurring coincident with the beginning of many accident sequences."
22	1B.4.3, Paragraph 2	Editorial. Changed "can permit" to "permits" in third sentence.
23	1B.5.1.1	Changed: ANSI/ANS 4.5, "Criteria for Accident Monitoring Functions in Light Water Reactors," to: Reference 1B-5
24	1B.5.1.2, Paragraph 6	Editorial. Changed "no irradiation" to "radiation" and "would be expected" to "would not be expected" in sixth sentence.
25	1B.5.1.3	Changed "Subsection 9.4.9" to "Subsection 6.2.5.2" in response to RAI 9.4-7.
26	1B.5.1.5	Changed "Class 1E" to "safety-related".

Item	Location (e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
27	1B.6	Added new section:
		1B.6 REFERENCES
		1B-1 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, "Clarification of TMI Action Plan Requirements," USNRC Report NUREG-0737.
		1B-2 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, "Alternative Radiological Source Terms for Evaluating Design Basis Accidents at Nuclear Power Reactors," Regulatory Guide 1.183.
		1B-3 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, "Control of Combustible Gas Concentrations in Containment," Regulatory Guide 1.7.
		1B-4 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, "Radiological Consequence Analyses Using Alternate Source Terms," USNRC Report NUREG- 0800, Standard Review Plan (SRP) 15.0.1.
		1B-5 American National Standards Institute / American Nuclear Society, "Criteria for Accident Monitoring Functions in Light Water Reactors," ANSI/ANS 4.5.
28	Table 1B-2	Added "Automatic Depressurization System" and "Gravity-Driven Cooling System" as spelled out definitions for acronyms ADS and GDCS.
29	Tables 1B-2, 1B-3, 1B-4 and 1B-5	Added "MPL — Master Parts List Number designated for the system" at bottom of table.

	iuix IC	
Item	Location (e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
1	S1C.1, paragraph 1	Editorial. Changed "GE" to "GEH".
2	S1C.1, paragraph 2	Editorial. Changed third sentence to eliminate point (c), which referred to COL applicant/holder and Subsection 1.9.4. All applicable COL applicant/holder actions are now addressed in the referenced subsections mentioned in point (a) of this sentence.
		Editorial. Inserted "generally" because some GLs/BLs deemed not applicable to ESBWR design or operations are included in the tables.
		Editorial. Deleted references to "Tier 2" to facilitate incorporation by reference into COL applicant FSARs.
3	S1C.1, paragraph 3 (new)	Added new paragraph as follows: "Selected Generic Letters and Bulletins are noted as being within the scope of the COL applicant as indicated below in Section 1C.2 and in Tables 1C-1 and 1C-2."
4	S1C.2 (new)	Added new Section 1C.2 as follows:
		1C.2 COL INFORMATION
		 1C.1-1-A Handling of Safeguards Information COL Applicant will address requirements of Generic Letter 82-39 regarding the handling of safeguards information. (Table 1C-1, No. 82-39)
		1C.1-2-A Emergency Preparedness and Response Actions
		COL Applicant will address requirements of IE Bulletin 2005-02 regarding emergency preparedness and response actions for security-based events. (Table 1C-2, No. 2005-02)
5	Table 1C-1, GL 80-113	Deleted "with COL holder to supplement". (per RAI 20.0-9)
6	Table 1C-1, GL 81-07	Deleted "with COL holder to supplement". (per RAI 20.0-9)
7	Table 1C-1, GL 81-38	Deleted "Not Applicable. Is an administrative communication." (per RAI 20.0-10)

	Location	
Item	(e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
8	Table 1C-1, GL 82-39	Editorial. Changed "GE" to "GEH".
		Added following to Evaluation Result column: COL Applicant will address requirements of Generic Letter 82-39 regarding the handling of safeguards information. (Section 1C.2, Item 1C.1-1-A)
9	Table 1C-1, GL 83-05	DCD Appendix 18A no longer exists. Revised evaluation result column to read: "See Section 18.9 for a discussion of Emergency Operating Procedures development. Revision 2 of the Emergency Procedure Guidelines has been superceded by newer revisions."
10	Table 1C-1, GL 83-07	Deleted "Not Applicable. Is an administrative communication." (per RAI 20.0-10)
11	Table 1C-1, GL 85-01	Deleted "Not Applicable. Is an administrative communication." (per RAI 20.0-10)
12	Table 1C-1, GL 87-06	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Not applicable. As described in Appendix 3K, the ESBWR does not need or have pressure isolation valves between the reactor coolant pressure boundary and a low pressure piping system." (per RAI 20.0-11)
13	Table 1C-1, GL 87-09	Editorial. Changed NUREG-1434 revision from 3.0 to 3.1.
14	Table 1C-1, GL 88-16	Editorial. Changed NUREG-1434 revision from 3.0 to 3.1. Also deleted "Not Applicable. Is an administrative communication." (per RAI 20.0-10)
15	Table 1C-1, GL 88-18	Added reference to Section 17.2 to evaluation result column. (per RAI 20.0-10)
16	Table 1C-1, GL 89-01	Editorial. Changed NUREG-1434 revision from 3.0 to 3.1. Also deleted "Not Applicable. Is an administrative communication." (per RAI 20.0-10)
17	Table 1C-1, GL 89-02	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Addressed as part of Quality Assurance Program for Operations. See Section 17.2" (per RAI 20.0-10)

	Location	
Item	(e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
18	Table 1C-1, GL 89-04	Revised evaluation result column to read: "GL 89-04 only applies to pumps and valves. See Subsection 3.9.6". (per RAI 20.0-9) The other DCD sections previously referenced cover other unrelated topics.
19	Table 1C-1, GL 89-04s1	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Subsection 3.9.6" (per RAI 20.0-9)
20	Table 1C-1, GL 89-07 and 89-07 Supp 1	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Section 13.6" (per RAI 20.0-10)
21	Table 1C-1, GL 89-08	Added reference to Section 10.3.6 in evaluation result column.
22	Table 1C-1, GL 89-10 and its supplements	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Subsections 3.9.6 and 3.9.6.1" (per RAI 20.0-10)
23	Table 1C-1, GL 89-13	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Not applicable. ESBWR has no safety-related service water and makes no use of untreated water for safety functions. As indicated in Subsection 9.2.5, long-term makeup water for the IC/PCC and spent fuel pools will be treated to at least fire protection system water quality standards." (per RAI 20.0-9)
24	Table 1C-1, GL 89-13s1	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Not applicable. ESBWR has no safety-related service water and makes no use of untreated water for safety functions. See above entry for GL 89-13." (per RAI 20.0-9)
25	Table 1C-1, GL 89-14	Editorial. Changed NUREG-1434 revision from 3.0 to 3.1. Also deleted "Not Applicable. Is an administrative communication." (per RAI 20.0-10)
26	Table 1C-1, GL 89-15	Replaced "Not Applicable. Is an administrative maintenance communication." in evaluation result column with "Section 13.3". (per RAI 20.0-10)
27	Table 1C-1, GL 89-16	Added "GL is addressed only to BWR plants with Mark I containments." to evaluation result column.
28	Table 1C-1, GL 90-09	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Subsection 3.9.3.7.1, Item (3)b". (per RAI 20.0-9)

	Location	
Item	(e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
29	Table 1C-1, GL 91-03	Replaced "Not Applicable. Is an administrative maintenance communication." in evaluation result column with "Section 13.6" (per RAI 20.0-10)
30	Table 1C-1, GL 91-04	Deleted "Not Applicable. Is an administrative communication." (per RAI 20.0-10)
31	Table 1C-1, GL 91-05	Replaced "Not Applicable. Is a procurement communication." in evaluation result column with "Addressed as part of Quality Assurance Program for Operations. See Section 17.2" (per RAI 20.0-10)
32	Table 1C-1, GL 91-06	Added "Operating and maintenance procedures developed in accordance with Subsection 13.5.2 and Section 18.9 ensure that the required tests are adequately addressed." to evaluation result column.
33	Table 1C-1, GL 91-14	Replaced "Not Applicable. Is an administrative communication." in evaluation result column with "Subsection 9.5.2.2" (per RAI 20.0-10)
34	Table 1C-1, GL 91-15	Replaced "Not Applicable. Is a procurement and maintenance communication." in evaluation result column with "Subsection 3.9.6.1" (per RAI 20.0-10)
35	Table 1C-1, GL 91-16	Replaced "Not Applicable. Is an administrative communication." in evaluation result column with "Section 13.6" (per RAI 20.0-10)
36	Table 1C-1, GL 91-17	Replaced "Not Applicable. Is a procurement and maintenance communication." with "Refer to Subsection 3.9.3, ASME Code Class 1, 2 and 3 Components, Component Supports and Core Support Structures for further details. Addressed as part of the design, material selection, procurement, fabrication and maintenance processes for bolted connections." (per RAI 20.0-10)

Appen		
Item	Location (e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
37	Table 1C-1, GL 92-08	Revised evaluation result column to read: "This GL only applies to Thermo-Lag 330-1 fire barrier systems. The design intent for ESBWR is to provide strict physical separation between the redundant safety-related divisions. If it is determined that a fire-wrapping material is required in some locations, an alternative material qualified per the guidance of RG 1.189 will be used. Subsection 9.5.1, Section 17.2" (per RAI 20.0-2 S01) Added following to Title column: "Past Related Correspondence: IE Notices 92-01 and 92-01 Supplement 1."
38	Table 1C-1, GL 95-07	Deleted "Not Applicable. Is a procurement communication." (per RAI 20.0-10)
39	Table 1C-1, GL 96-01	Editorial. Changed "will ensure that all portions of the" to "ensure that the". Added reference to Chapter 16.
40	Table 1C-1, GL 96-03	Editorial. Changed NUREG-1434 revision from 3.0 to 3.1.
41	Table 1C-1, GL 96-05	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Subsection 3.9.6.1" (per RAI 20.0-9)
42	Table 1C-1, GL 96-06	Revised evaluation result column to read: "PCCS provides containment air cooling during design basis accidents as described in Subsections 6.2.1 and, 6.2.2, and is not subject to water hammer effects. The Chilled Water System provides cooling water to the Drywell Cooling System during normal operation, and is isolated on a LOCA signal as discussed in Subsections 9.2.7.5 and 6.2.4.3.2.1. Fluid-filled piping associated with containment penetrations that automatically isolate during DBAs is designed in accordance with ASME Code Section III to accommodate thermal transient loadings as described in Subsection 3.9.3.4 and Table 3.9-2." (per RAI 6.2-170)
43	Table 1C-1, GL 96-06s1	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Subsections 6.2.1, 6.2.2 and 6.2.4.3.2.1 and 9.2.7.5." (per RAI 6.2-170)
44	Table 1C-1, GL 97-04	Editorial for clarity. Revised evaluation result column to read: "Not applicable, the ESBWR does not use pumps for ECCS or safety-related containment cooling functions."

	T	
Item	Location (e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
45	Table 1C-1, GL 99-02	Replaced "Not Applicable. Is a procedural/verification communication. Subsection 9.4.1" in evaluation result column with "Chapter 16, Section 5.5.13.c" (per RAI 20.0-10)
46	Table 1C-1, GL 06-02	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Subsection 8.2.2.1 and ninth bullet in Subsection 8.2.3"
47	Table 1C-2, BL 80-01	Editorial. Revised last sentence of evaluation result column to read: "In addition, the ESBWR ADS design includes a diverse type of depressurization valves (DPVs) that don't rely on pneumatic supply."
48	Table 1C-2, BL 80-08	Revised title to "Examination of Containment Liner Penetration Welds". Revised evaluation result column to read: "Containment penetrations are designed to ASME Code Section III and Section XI requirements for design and accessibility of welds for in service inspection to meet 10 CFR 50 Appendix A, General Design Criterion 16 (see Subsections 3.1.2.7 and 3.1.4.10). The application of ASME Code Section XI, to in service examination of containment penetration welds is discussed in Subsection 3.6.2.1.1 and Section 6.6." (per RAI 20.0-9)
49	Table 1C-2, BL 80-13	Editorial clarification. Added the following to the end of the evaluation result column "or any comparable RPV internal structures that rely on flow distribution across the core to perform their post-accident design function"
50	Table 1C-2, BL 80-15	Replaced "Not Applicable. Is an administrative maintenance communication." in evaluation result column with "Subsection 9.5.2.2" (per RAI 20.0-10)
51	Table 1C-2, BL 80-24	Added following to evaluation result column: "Potential leakage inside containment from other systems is monitored by the Equipment and Floor Drain System. Subsection 9.3.3."
52	Table 1C-2, BL 81-01	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Subsection 3.9.3.7.1, Item (3)b" (per RAI 20.0-9)
53	Table 1C-2, BL 84-03	Editorial. Changed "will utilize" to "utilizes".

	Location	
Item	(e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
54	Table 1C-2, BL 85-03 and 85-03 Supp 1	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Subsection 3.9.6.1" (per RAI 20.0-10)
55	Table 1C-2, BL 87-01	Relocated the following to the Title column from BL 87-02 Supp 1 to this line item: Past Related Correspondence: IE Notice 88-17
56	Table 1C-2, BL 87-02, 87-02 Supp 1 and 87-02 Supp 2	Replaced "Not Applicable. Is a procurement communication." in evaluation result column with "Addressed as part of Quality Assurance Program for Operations. See Section 17.2" (per RAI 20.0-10)
		Deleted past related correspondence information from BL 87-02 Supp 1. The referenced IE Notice applies to BL 87-01 instead.
57	Table 1C-2, BL 92-01 and 92-01 Supp 1	Revised evaluation result column to read: "Not Applicable. See evaluation result for Generic Letter 92-08 in Table 1C-1." (for consistency with change to GL 92-08 evaluation result in response to RAI 20.0-2 S01)
58	Table 1C-2, BL 94-01	Added reference to Subsection 9.1.3.
59	Table 1C-2, BL 96-02	Deleted "Not Applicable. Is a procedural communication." (per RAI 20.0-10)
60	Table 1C-2, BL 96-04	Deleted "Not Applicable. Is a procedural communication." Added "Standard Plant" after "ESBWR" in evaluation result column. (per RAI 20.0-10)
61	Table 1C-2, BL 2005-02	Added following to Evaluation Result column: COL Applicant will address requirements of IE Bulletin 2005-02 regarding emergency preparedness and response actions for security-based events. (Section 1C.2, Item 1C.1-2-A)

Item	Location (e.g., subsection with paragraph/sentence/item, table with column/row, or figure)	Description of Change
1	Appendix 1D	Editorial. Changed title to "[DELETED]" and removed note referring to Appendix 19A for RTNSS information.